There are inter-relationships between all these unobservable inputs as they are determined by market conditions. The

existence of an increase in more than one unobservable input would be to magnify the impact on the valuation. The

impact on the valuation will be mitigated by the inter-relationship of two unobservable inputs moving in directions which

have an opposite impact on value e.g. an increase in rent may be offset by an increase in yield, resulting in no net impact

on the valuation. However if the inputs move in opposite directions (for example ERV increases and equivalent yield

decreases), valuation movements can be amplified whereas if they move in the same direction, they may offset reducing

the overall net valuation movement.

(i). Investment property

Rents and ERVs have a direct relationship to fair value, while equivalent yield has an inverse relationship.

The following table shows the impact on the fair value of investment property by applying a sensitivity to significant

unobservable inputs.

I. 30 June 2016

Fair value at

30 June
2016

Impact on valuations

of a 5% change in
ERV

Impact on valuations of a 25

bps change in
equivalent yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Unaudited £m £m £m £m £m

United Kingdom

Retail  524.8 14.6 (13.9) (20.9) 22.8

Office 884.9 34.7 (34.7) (39.8) 43.5

Industrial 190.0 5.1 (4.9) (7.2) 7.7

Residential 70.4 4.2 (4.1) (5.1) 5.9

 1,670.1 58.6 (57.6) (73.0) 79.9

Ireland

Retail  166.7 5.6 (5.0) (6.8) 7.4

Office 432.9 18.0 (17.3) (20.9) 23.1

Residential 94.9 4.4 (4.4) (4.7) 5.2

 694.5 28.0 (26.7) (32.4) 35.7

Rest of Europe

Retail  138.1 5.5 (5.4) (5.3) 5.8

Office 166.1 6.5 (6.4) (6.1) 5.2

 304.2 12.0 (11.8) (11.4) 11.0

 2,668.8 98.6 (96.1) (116.8) 126.6

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 51

II. 31 December 2015

Fair value at

31
December

2015

Impact on valuations

of a 5% change in
ERV

Impact on valuations of a

25 bps change in
equivalent yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Audited £m £m £m £m £m

United Kingdom

Retail  538.4 14.8 (13.8) (21.4) 23.4

Office 842.4 34.9 (34.9) (39.7) 43.4

Industrial 179.4 5.4 (5.1) (6.9) 7.5

Residential 66.4 4.1 (3.8) (4.5) 5.4

 1,626.6 59.2 (57.6) (72.5) 79.7

Ireland

Retail  153.2 5.2 (4.6) (6.0) 6.6

Office 306.3 12.6 (12.6) (15.1) 16.8

Residential 76.7 3.5 (3.5) (3.8) 4.2

 536.2 21.3 (20.7) (24.9) 27.6

Rest of Europe

Retail  116.7 4.5 (4.5) (4.5) 4.9

Office 141.6 5.5 (5.5) (4.8) 5.1

 258.3 10.0 (10.0) (9.3) 10.0

 2,421.1 90.5 (88.3) (106.7) 117.3

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 52

(ii). Investment property under development

An increase/decrease in costs to complete and the discount factor will decrease/increase valuations respectively.

The following table shows the impact on the fair value of investment property under development by applying a sensitivity

to significant unobservable inputs used.

I. 30 June 2016

Fair value at
30 June

2016

Impact on valuation of
a 5% change in build

costs

Impact on valuation of a
5% change in

ERV/sales value

Impact on valuation
of a 25 bps change in

net initial yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Unaudited £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Ireland

Investment property

under development 168.9 (0.8) 0.8 7.7 (7.7) (8.9) 9.9

Rest of Europe

Investment property

under development 74.6 (0.3) 0.3 3.9 (4.0) (3.7) 4.2

 243.5 (1.1) 1.1 11.6 (11.7) (12.6) 14.1

II. 31 December 2015

Fair value at 31
December

2015

Impact on valuation of a
5% change in build

costs

Impact on valuation of
a 5% change in

ERV/sales value

Impact on valuation
of a 25 bps change in

net initial yield

  Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Audited £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Ireland

Investment property

under development 92.7 (1.1) 1.1 5.6 (5.6) (6.4) 7.2

Rest of Europe

Investment property

under development 40.5 (0.4) 0.3 2.7 (2.8) (2.3) 2.6

 133.2 (1.5) 1.4 8.3 (8.4) (8.7) 9.8

[…]

The Group’s net investment translation exposure (including the impact of derivative financial instruments) is summarised

below:

  30 June

2016

30 June

2015

31 December

2015

  Unaudited Unaudited Audited

  £m £m £m

Gross Euro-denominated assets  1,417.0 644.6 1,129.7

Gross Euro-denominated liabilities  (1,266.3) (489.8) (944.0)

  150.7 154.8 185.7

Gross currency liabilities include the nominal amount of £430.1 million (December 2015: £383.9 million) of foreign

exchange derivatives designated as net investment hedges.  The Group has entered into a number of foreign exchange

contracts including forward contracts, options and a cross-currency swap to sell €570.8 million (December 2015: €520.8

million) and buy Pound Sterling.

The sensitivity below has been determined based on the exposure to foreign exchange rates for derivative financial

instruments at the balance sheet date and represents management’s assessment of possible changes to the fair value of

the Group’s cross currency swaps as a result of possible changes in foreign exchange rates:

 Impact on profit Impact on net asset value

 30 June

2016

31 December

2015

30 June

2016

31 December

2015

 Unaudited Audited Unaudited Unaudited

 £m £m £m £m

100 bps strengthening in exchange spot rate - 0.1 1.5 1.9

100 bps weakening in exchange spot rate - (0.1) (1.5) (1.9)

200 bps strengthening in exchange spot rate - 0.3 3.0 3.7

200 bps weakening in exchange spot rate - (0.3) (3.0) (3.7)

Kennedy Wilson Europe Real Estate Plc   Page | 64

(ii). Liquidity risk

The table below summarises the expected maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities based on contractual

undiscounted payments and includes estimated interest payments.

I. 30 June 2016

Less than 3

months

3 to 12

months

1 to 2
years

2 to 5
years

Over 5
years Total

Unaudited   £m £m £m £m £m £m

Secured borrowings 5.9 17.3 112.9 632.4 246.8 1,015.3

£300.0 million 3.95%, 7 year unsecured

bond  - 11.1 11.1 33.3 348.7 404.2

€550.0 million 3.25%, 10 year unsecured